
Montessori Institute – New England 

Infant & Toddler Teacher Education Course Calendar 2023-2024 
 Day Date Time Course Code Course Component Hours Instructor 

Monday 8/14/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.0 MONOVR Montessori Overview* 8 Rombola 
Tuesday 8/15/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.0 MONOVR Montessori Overview* 8 Rombola 
Wednesday 8/16/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.0 MONOVR Montessori Overview* 8 Rombola 
Thursday 8/17/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.0 MONOVR Montessori Overview* 8 Rombola 
Friday 8/18/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.0 MONOVR Montessori Overview* 8 Rombola 
Saturday 8/26/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.8 MONCD Child Development  8 Stone 
Saturday 9/9/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.8 MONCD Child Development  8 Stone 
Saturday 9/16/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.8 MONCD Child Development  8 Stone 
Saturday 9/23/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.8 MONCD Child Development  8 Stone 
Saturday 9/30/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.8 MONCD Child Development 8 Stone 
Saturday 10/7/23 8:30-12:30 

1:30-5:30 
6.1.5.1 MONPP 
6.1.5.2 ITPED 

Philosophy: Preparation of the Adult 
Pedagogy: Toddler Routines  

4 
4 

Hubelbank 
Hubelbank 

Saturday 10/14/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.1 MONPP Philosophy: Human Tendencies of Man, Assistance 
to Infancy  

8 Stone 

Saturday 10/21/23 8:30-10:30 
10:30-5:30 

6.1.5.1 MONPP 
6.1.5.3 ITENV 

Philosophy (Everyday Living) 
Environment  

2 
6 

Hubelbank 
Hubelbank 

Saturday 10/28/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.5 MONOBV Observation 8 Hubelbank 
Saturday 11/4/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.5 MONOBV Observation  8 McAlpine 
Saturday 
 

11/18/23 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.2 ITPED Pedagogy: Infant Stimulation, materials, 
environments & routines 

8 Stone  

Saturday 
 

12/2/23 8:00-10:00 
10:00-5:00 

6.1.5.1 MONPP 
6.1.5.3 ITENV 

Philosophy (Sensorial) 
Environment  

2 
6 

Sudachi 
Sudachi 

Saturday 
 

12/9/23 8:00-10:00 
10:00-5:00 

6.1.5.1 MONPP 
6.1.5.3 ITENV 

Philosophy (Language) 
Environment  

2 
6 

Sudachi 
Sudachi 

Saturday 
 

12/16/23 8:00-10:00 
10:00-5:00 

6.1.5.1 MONPP 
6.1.5.3 ITENV 

Philosophy (Language) 
Environment  

2 
6 

Sudachi 
Sudachi 

Saturday 1/6/24 8:30-10:30 
10:30-5:30 

6.1.5.1 MONPP 
6.1.5.3 ITENV 

Philosophy (Art, Music, Movement) 
Environment  

2 
6 

Hubelbank 
Hubelbank 

Saturday 
 

1/13/24 8:00-10:00 
10:00-5:00 

6.1.5.1 MONPP 
6.1.5.3 ITENV 

Philosophy (Math/Science/Nature) 
Environment 

2 
6 

Sudachi 
Sudachi 

Saturday 1/27/24 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.2 ITPED Pedagogy: Classroom Management, Curriculum 
Planning 

8 Sudachi 

Saturday 2/3/24 8:00-12:00 
1:00-5:00 

6.1.5.1 MONPP 
6.1.5.2 ITPED 

Philosophy: Supportive Environments 
Pedagogy: Indoor/Outdoor Environments  

4 
4 

Stone  
Stone 

Saturday 2/10/24 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.4 ITCFC Child, Family & Community: Stages of Parenthood 8 Stone 

Saturday 3/2/24 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.4 ITCFC Child, Family & Community: Parent Orientation 
and Resources  

8 Stone 

Saturday 3/9/24 8:00-12:00 
1:00-5:00 

6.1.5.3 ITENV 
6.1.5.3 ITCFC 

Environment: Safety & Legislation 
CFC: Health & Nutrition 

4 
4 

Stone/Guest 
Stone 

Saturday 3/16/24 8:00-4:00 6.1.5.1 MONPP Philosophy: Role of Teacher, Cosmic 
Education/Anti-Bias Anti-Racist 

7 Frautten 

Saturday 3/23/24 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.7 ITPL Program Leadership  8 Stone 
Saturday 4/6/24 8:00-12:00 

1:00-5:00 
6.1.5.7 ITPL 
6.1.5.4 ITCFC 

Program Leadership  
CFC (Parent Education) 

4 
4 

Sudachi 
Sudachi 

Saturday 4/20/24 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.7 ITPL Program Leadership  7 Stone 
Saturday 4/27/24 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.8 MONCD Child Development: SLP & OT  8 Stone/Guest 
Saturday 5/11/24 8:00-5:00 6.1.5.6 ITPGD Personal Growth & Development (Cosmic Ed & 

Reflective Practices) 
8 McAlpine 

Saturday 5/18/24 8:00-4:00 6.1.5.6 ITPGD Personal Growth & Development  7 Sudachi 
Saturday 6/1/24 8:00-4:00  Action Research/Oral Exams - All 

Saturday 6/8/24 8:00-4:00  Montessori Exams - All 
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AMS- Affiliated Infant & Toddler Course Minimum Hours for Course Components 
 
 
 

SUMMARY CHART AMS Minimum 
Contact Hours 

MI-NE Contact 
Hours 

Dates & Hours 

    
Pre-requisite: Montessori EC Overview 
Required for ALs who do not hold EC credential*  

(24) (40) 8/14/23 (8); 8/15/23 (8); 8/16/23 (8); 
8/17/23 (8); 8/18/23 (8) 

6.1.5.1 Montessori Philosophy 24 35 10/7/23 (4); 10/14/23 (8); 11/18/23 (2); 
12/2/23 (2); 12/9/23 (2); 12/16/23 (2); 

1/6/24 (2); 1/13/24 (2); 2/3/24 (4);  
3/16/24 (7) 

6.1.5.2 Pedagogy 21 24 10/7/23 (4); 10/21/23 (8); 1/27/23 (8); 
2/3/24 (4) 

6.1.5.3 Environmental Design 30 40 11/18/23 (6); 12/2/23 (6); 12/9/23 (6); 
12/16/23 (6); 1/6/24 (6); 1/13/23 (6);  

3/9/24 (4) 
6.1.5.4 Child, Family, & Community 15 24 2/10/234(8); 3/2/24 (8); 3/9/24 (4);  

4/6/24 (4)  
6.1.5.5 Observation 15 16 10/28/23 (8); 11/4/23 (8) 
6.1.5.6 Personal Growth & Dev 15 15 5/11/24 (8); 5/18/24 (7) 
6.1.5.7 Program Leadership 15 19 3/23/24 (8); 4/6/24 (4); 4/27/24 (7) 
6.1.5.8 Child Development N-3 years 45 48 8/27/23 (8); 9/9/23 (8); 9/16/23 (8);  

9/23/23 (8); 9/30/23 (8); 4/20/23 (8) 
Total minimum hours 180   

Total AMS academic hours 210 221  
6.1.6 Practicum Teaching minimum hours 540 540  

 
Practicum Phase Start Date: 09/05/2023 

Practicum Phase End Date: 06/14/2024 

 

Saturday 6/15/24 8:00-4:00  Montessori Exams  - All 


